Edgar Filing: BLACKROCK INC /NY - Form 10-Q

49

Total equity price risk on investments $ 151,821 $ 167,000 $ 136,636

BlackRock�s deferred compensation plans comprise $21.7 million and $22.3 million of total trading investments, and $21.4 million and $24.5
million of total other investments, at June 30, 2006 and December 31, 2005, respectively, and reflect investments held by BlackRock with
respect to senior employee elections under BlackRock�s deferred compensation plans. Any change in the fair value of these investments is offset
by a corresponding change in the related deferred compensation liability.

37

Edgar Filing: BLACKROCK INC /NY - Form 10-Q

50

PART I - FINANCIAL INFORMATION (continued)

Item 3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk (continued)

Interest Rate Risk

The following table summarizes the fair value of the Company�s investments in debt securities and funds that invest primarily in debt securities,
which expose BlackRock to interest rate risk, at June 30, 2006 and December 31, 2005. The table also provides a sensitivity analysis of the
estimated fair value of these financial instruments, assuming 100 basis point upward and downward parallel shifts in the yield curve:

June 30, 2006
Fair Market

Value

Fair market value
assuming +100
basis point shift

Fair market value
assuming -100
basis point shift

Mortgage-backed securities $ 6,344 $ 6,132 $ 6,556
Corporate notes and bonds 10,614 10,259 10,969
Municipal bonds 112 108 116

Total trading investments 17,070 16,499 17,641

Mutual funds 3,516 3,372 3,660
Collateralized debt obligations 23,265 23,280 23,265

Total available-for-sale investments 26,781 26,652 26,925

Other fund investments 93,478 92,247 95,628

Total other investments 93,478 92,247 95,628

Total investments $ 137,329 $ 135,398 $ 140,194

December 31, 2005
Mortgage-backed securities $ 13,069 $ 12,827 $ 13,311
Corporate notes and bonds 7,946 7,575 8,262
Municipal bonds 123 117 128

Total trading investments 21,138 20,519 21,701

Mutual funds 3,543 3,426 3,660
Collateralized debt obligations 25,717 25,222 26,212

Total available-for-sale investments 29,260 28,648 29,872

Other fund investments 96,449 94,998 97,900

Total other investments 96,449 94,998 97,900

Total investments $ 146,847 $ 144,165 $ 149,473

38

Edgar Filing: BLACKROCK INC /NY - Form 10-Q

51

PART I - FINANCIAL INFORMATION (continued)

Item 3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk (continued)

Other Market Risks

In February 2005, the Company issued $250 million aggregate principal amount of convertible debentures, which will be due in 2035 and bear
interest at 2.625% per annum. Due to the debentures� conversion feature, these financial instruments are exposed to both interest rate risk and
equity price risk. At June 30, 2006, the fair value of the debentures was $346.5 million. Assuming 100 basis point upward and downward